
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015787-2022 

Tender

Civic Hall Refurbishment

Poynton Town Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015787

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034450  

Published 8 June 2022, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Poynton Town Council

Park Lane

Poynton

SK121RB

Contact

Haf Barlow

Email

haf.barlow@poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1625872238

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015787-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015787-2022
mailto:haf.barlow@poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1SbX2T4Py5S3uiI7hPFSuUpgu2Z_lgxcN?usp=shari
ng

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1SbX2T4Py5S3uiI7hPFSuUpgu2Z_lgxcN?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1SbX2T4Py5S3uiI7hPFSuUpgu2Z_lgxcN?usp=sharing


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Civic Hall Refurbishment

Reference number

22-001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Refurbishment of Civic Hall including alterations to Kitchen, Council Chamber and Main Hall.
Replacement of mechanical and electrical services including new boiler and air conditioning.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Civic Hall, off Park Lane, Poynton, SK12 1RB

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Refurbishment of Civic Hall including alterations to Kitchen, Council Chamber and Main Hall.
Replacement of mechanical and electrical services including new boiler and air conditioning.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

8 August 2022

End date

31 October 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Suitability Questionnaire to be completed and returned

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the



Page 6 to 7

tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 July 2022

Local time

1:00pm

Place

Civic Hall, Park Lane, Poynton, SK12 1RB



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Poynton Town Council

Poynton

SK12 QRB

Email

haf.barlow@poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1625872238

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:haf.barlow@poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-10T21:02:07+0100
	TCPDF




